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From:                              Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Sent:                               Wednesday, January 21, 2009 9:53 AM

To:                                   'Bridget Metz'

Subject:                          RE: Pleasanton - LFR Workplan

 

A Work Plan has not been submitted pending a request from the CUPA re closure requirements.  I have 
spoken to the CUPA re sending the request.

Regards,

Jerry Wickham
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502
510-567-6791
jerry.wickham@acgov.org

From: Bridget Metz [mailto:BMETZ@legacypartners.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2009 1:51 PM 
To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Subject: Pleasanton - LFR Workplan

 

Jerry,
 
The last time we spoke, you had not yet received the workplan due on 12.5.08 from LFR.  Have you since 
received this plan?  Also, have you received any update on the CUPA closure requirements?
 
thanks,
Bridget
 
  
Bridget Metz
Project Manager
 

4000 East Third Avenue, Suite 600
Foster City  CA, 94404
 

T: 650.235.2541 
F: 1.866.576.8488
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